

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6762/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLA No.602/2002

R.K.P. NISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KTS Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Harish N. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Boddh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The petitioner is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Special Judge, Delhi in connection with C.C. No.52 of 1994 during the pendency of the special leave petition. The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail is disposed of.

List the special leave petition for final disposal in the month of January, 2012.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master