

Ø

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6762/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in CRLA No.602/2002, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.K.P. NISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
(With appln. for bail and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KTS Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner and learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for
the respondent and perused the relevant material.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order of
the High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of the special leave petition, the
trial court is directed to take appropriate steps to apprehend the
petitioner for serving the remaining period of sentence.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master